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costs of prosecution, or by imprisonment in the county jail of 
the county in which the offense was committed, not less than ten 
days nor more than sixty days, or by both such fine and im-
prisonment, in the discretion of the court. 

Laws repealed. SECTION 3. Section 4562e of the statutes of 
1898 as amended by section 4 of chapted 437 of the laws of 
1903 and sections 4564 of the statutes of 1898 as amended by 
section 10 of chapter 358 of the laws of 1901, and by section 10, 
chapter 437 of the laws of 1903, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 

No. 785, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 450. 

AN ACT to amend section 6, chapter 274, of the laws of 1880, 
entitled "An act authorizing the city of Winona to construct, 
operate and maintain a bridge across the Mississippi river" as 
amended by chapter 76 laws of 1905. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Bridge, lighting of; damages; attorney. SECTION 1. That 
section 6 chapter 274 of the laws of 1880, as amended by chap-. 
ter 76 laws of 1905, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 6. The city of Winona shall be liable for all damages 
sustained or suffered by any person traveling or being upon its 
said wagon road or any bridge constituting a part thereof, 
caused by the improper construction of such road or bridge, or 
want of reasonable diligence of the keeping the same in repair ; 
and * * * said city shall cause said wagon road to be 
* * * lighted front sunset to twelve o'clock, P. M., with gas 
or electricity, by lights placed every five. hundred feet, commenc-
ing at the north end of the approach of the bridge across the 
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Mississippi river, of at least thirty-two candle power incandes-
cent light each, if lighted by electricity, or if lighted by gas, said 
lights shall each be of a candle power equal to a thirty-two candle 
power incandescent electric light said lights to burn on a moon-
light schedule the same as in said city of Winona; and the said 
city of Winona shall appoint in writing a suitable person, who 
shall reside in the said county of Buffalo, as its agent or attor-
ney, upon whom service of process for the commencement of 
actions to recover damages for any such injuries may be made; 
and service of such process upon such agent or attorney in the 
manner prescribed by law for the service of process in civil ac-
tions upon persons within this state, shall be deemed a service 
upon said city of Winona. Such appointment shall be deposited 
and filed in the office of the county Clerk of said county of 
Buffalo. A failure to appoint and have an agent of said city 
in said county, as herein provided, or to pay any judgment 
recorded against it under the provisions hereof, or to - cause said 
wagon road to be • * * lighted as above provided, shall op-
erate as a revocation of all rights or authority conferred upon 
or granted to said city by the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 

No. 85, S.] 	 [Published June 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 451. 

AN ACT to amend section 1971, of the statutes of 1898, as 
amended by chapter 192, of the laws of 1899, relating to forms 
for and publication of statements of insurance corporations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Commissioner to furnish forms; publication. SECTION 1. 
Section 1971 of the statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 192, 
of the laws of 1899, is hereby amended as to read as follows: 
Section 1971. The commissioner of insurance shall prepare and 


